www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton376
6L
6L
Applications:
• Onshore drilling and exploration
•  Pipeline compressor and storage
•  Corrosive environments
•  Façade security lighting

• 230V..............................................................................................230
 Replace /220 ONLY in catalog number with /230
Ordering information:
Cat. # Lamp type Watts
Weight
(lbs.)
ANSI
lamp
type
Zone
T-code
Division
T-code
Ambient
temperature °C Supply wire °C
DFLMY250/MT 76 S828 Pulse start metal halide 250 42.0 M153 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/MT 76 S828 Pulse start metal halide 400 44.0 M155 T3 T1 40/55 105/105
DFLMY320/MT 76 S828 Pulse start metal halide 320 44.0 M154 T3 T1 40/55 105/105
DFLMY250/TT 76C Probe start metal halide 250 42.0 M58C T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/TT 76C Probe start metal halide 400 44.0 M59C T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLMY250/220 50 76C Probe start metal halide 250 42.0 M58C T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/220 50 76C Probe start metal halide 400 44.0 M59C T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/MT 76 High pressure sodium 250 40.0 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/MT 76 High pressure sodium 400 44.0 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/TT 76 High pressure sodium 250 40.0 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/TT 76 High pressure sodium 400 44.0 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/220 50 76 High pressure sodium 250 40.0 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/220 50 76 High pressure sodium 400 44.0 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
BLamp is not included unless option ‘L’ is selected.
CNot available in the U.S.
Dimensions (in inches):
0.6 DIA [14.3]